. Po: SI0SH

Page : 1 of 12

Ly Johnson Lifts Private Limited

Jﬂh"Sﬂ“ : 208, ARAKKONAM ROAD,, SENGADU,, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK,, KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT- 602002
| Over fifty years of taking you higher ! Phone :91-44-27658701-05 Fax Grams: "LIFTS"

(.

mau Hnm' &

NO. TN25131905669
t ANNEXURE
| JobNo : L-L7858 DATE: 30/01/2020
| GSTNNO: 33AAACJ0838Q1ZD Income Tax P.A No.: AAACJ 0838Q
‘: Please receive the undermentioned goods in good condition.
' S.No Part No Description Qty UOM PKG
BE \( M T ASSEMBLY
1 01-95-01 CWT. GUIDE CLIP 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
2 2103101177 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10 X 30 MM GRADE. 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
8.8
3 2105001032 HEXAGON NUT M10 GRADE 8 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
4 2408101054 PLAIN WASHER M10 111D X30 OD X 3.0 MMIS 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
2016
5 2408201014 M10 SPRING WASHER 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
6 01-90-100-67-02-01 CAR GUIDE CLEAT 2 30 NOS Case No. 13
7  01-90-E-001 CAR GUIDE CLEAT EXTENSION PLATE 1 15  NOS Case No. 13
~ 8  02-202-01-000-050-FFF-01-00-  CWT GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. - LH 15 NOS Loose-Ag0 26
00-0150-436-361-C01-BOR
9  02-202-01-000-050-FFF-02-00-  CWT GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.-RH 15 NOS Loose-Ag0 26
' 00-0150-436-361-C01-BOR
: 10 2101101276 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12 X40 MM GRADE 8.8 60 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 11 2105001033 HEXAGON NUT M12 GRADE 8 60 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
12 2408101091 PLAIN WASHER M12 -13 IDX300DX3.0MM 120 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
13 2408201016 M12 SPRING WASHER 60 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
14  01-90-100-67-02-01 CAR GUIDE CLEAT 2 30 NOS Case No. 13
| 15 01-80-E-001 CAR GUIDE CLEAT EXTENSION PLATE 1 15 NOS Case No. 13
16 2101101276 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12 X40 MMGRADESBl {é‘ﬁs\ 60 NOS CBox 12/1-2
[ 17 2105001033 HEXAGON NUT M12 GRADE 8 78 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 18 2408101091 PLAIN WASHER M12 -13 IDX300DX3.0MM NOS C.Box 12/1-2
[ 19 2408201016 M12 SPRING WASHER ' NQOS C.Box 12/1-2
: 20 01-95-02 CAR GUIDE CLIP ( FOR T75 AND T90 T- GUIDE) \ S NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 01-95-02/REV-A .u\_ <
21 2101101186 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12 X 30 MM GRADE 8.8 = =% 1 64 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 22 2105001033 HEXAGON NUT M12 GRADE 8 64 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
' 23 2408101091 PLAIN WASHER M12 -13 IDX300D X3 0MM 64 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
/24 2408201016 M12 SPRING WASHER 64 NOS CBox 12/1-2
25 01-95-01 CWT. GUIDE CLIP 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
26 2101101177 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10 X 30 MM GRADE. 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
88
27 2105001032 HEXAGON NUT M10 GRADE 8 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
28 2408101054 PLAIN WASHER M10 11 ID X30 OD X 3.0 MMIS 4  NOS C.Box 12/1-2
2016
29 2408201014 M10 SPRING WASHER 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
30 01-96-01-005 PACKING SHIM 0.50 MM THK ( FOR 50 X 50 X6 MM 30 NOS C.Box 6 /1-6
T GUIDE ) 01-96-01-005 REV#D
31 01-96-01-012 PACKING SHIM 1.20 MM THK ( FOR 50 X 50 X6 MM 30 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
T GUIDE ) 01-96-01-012 REVAD
32 01-96-06-005 PACKING SHIM FOR CAR RAIL BRACKET REV-C C.Box 6/1-6
33 01-96-06-012 PACKING SHIM FOR CAR RAIL BRACKET C.Box 6/1-6
34 01-95-01 CWT. GUIDE CLIP C.Box 12/1-2
35 01-96-06-005 PACKING SHIM FOR CAR RAIL BRACKET REV-C C.Box 6 /1-6
36 01-96-06-012 PACKING SHIM FOR CAR RAIL BRACKET C.Box 6/1-6
37 2101101177 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW.M C.Box 12/1-2
.. B8 r— lN\‘t 1'{!)
38 2105001032 1O\ wueee HEXAGON NUT M10 GR,"‘S; 3 =1 Y CBox 12 /1-2
NSEFar RN No: :\LSCL 5
e it Qeccwed By Sign:
i |




Quer fifty years of taking you higher !

Johnson Lifts Private Limited

208, ARAKKONAM ROAD,, SENGADU,, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK,, KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT- 602002
Phone :91-44-27658701-05 Fax Grams: "LIFTS"

Page :

3 of 12

102

210 500 1032

NO. TN25131905669
_ . ANNEXURE
Job No : L-L7858 DATE: 30/01/2020
| GSTNNO: 33AAACJ0838Q1ZD Income Tax P.A No.: AAACJ 0838Q
I
quasereceWetheundermenﬁonedgoodsingoodconmﬁon
r S.No Part No Description Qty UOM PKG
07-90-25-685-06
72 13-05-06-30-01-00 C.WT GUIDE SHOE 4 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
| 73 13-18-06-00-C OIL TANK ASSY WITH FIXING BRACKET USED FOR 2 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
; T GUIDE 50X50X6
| 74 2101101276 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12 X 40 MM GRADE 8.8 8 NOS CBox 12/1-2
| 75 2101103002 M6 X 10 FLANGE HEXBOLT 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
76 240820 1016 M12 SPRING WASHER 8  NOS C.Box 12 /1-2
CAR SLING ASSEMBLY
77 07-98-20-01-555-10-00 EYE BOLT ASSY 4  NOS C.Box 6/1-6
«’ 78 11-03-01-0010-0-Y-01-FFF-01- BARRICADE SUB ASSY-LH 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 52 /B-CAD
; 00-0000-0500-1015-0BOR
[ 79 11-01-01-0008-02-FFF-0-00-00- CROSS HEAD ASSY 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 47
- 1290-S04-BOR
| 80 11-03-01-0010-0-Y-01-FFF-02-  BARRICADE SUB ASSY-RH 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 52 /B-CAD
00-0000-0500-1015-0BOR
81 11-03-01-0010-0-Y-01-FFF-03- BARRICADE SUB ASSY-REAR 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 52 /B-CAD
| 00-1190-0500-0000-0BOR
; 82 11-04-06-0008--LH-00-00-FFF-  VERTICAL LH ASSY 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 49
‘ 00-00-3200-S04-BOR
| 83 11-04-06-0008-1-RH-00-00-FFF-  VERTICAL RH ASSY 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 49
} 00-00-3200-S04-BOR
84 11-08-01-C-1-1170-1135-N-3-LT- PLATFORMASSY. 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 10
| 005-FFF-00-0000-BOR
| 85 12-01-03-LM-01-03-00 LEVER PLATE ASSY WITH THIMBLE 1 NOS C.Box 16
86 12-01-03-LM-01-04-00 LEVER PLATE ASSY WITHOUT THIMBLE 1 NOS C.Box 16
87 11-09-01-0008-1-2-0-1-N-FFF-00- SAFETY CHANNEL ASSY 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 47 /SAFET
00-1290-S04-BOR
88 12-01-03-LM-20-01-00 LIMIT SWITCH FIXING BRACKET ASSY 1 NOS C.Box 16
89 11-12-01-02-00-FFF-00-3200- OPERATING ROD ASSY 2 NOS Pipe 11
R0O3-WPS
7 90  11-12-01-01-00-FFF-00-0710- CONNECTING ROD ASSY 1 NOS Pipe 11
000-WPS
91  11-10--FFF-00-00-10-0000-BOR  INST.SAFETY GEAR WITH FABRICATED SHOE & 2 NOS C.Box 3/1-3
MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY
92  13-00-10-50-05-00 FABRICATED CAR GUIDE SHOE ASSY-TOP 2 NOS C.Box 3/1-3
93  11-06-FFF-00-3260-A02-BOR MLS RAMP ANGLE ASSY 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 50 /RAMP
94  11-15-01-03-00-0008-0-02-FFF-  CAR SILL ANGLE ASSY 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 51
' 00-1650-CR3-BOR
| 95 07-97-A-02-00 CAR BUFFER SPRING ASSY 1 NOS Case No. 9
| 96 08-2-05-00-R-3000 PIT LADDER ASSY FOR REGULAR JOBS 08-2-05- 1  NOS Loose-Ag0 63 /PITLAC
00-R-3000
| 97 59-90-60-300-01-00 STEADY CLAMP ASSY WITH FASTNERS 2 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
| 98 13-10-10-00-0 OIL TANK ASSY WITH OUT FIXING BRACKET USED 2 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| FOR T GUIDE 75X62X10
: FASTNERS FOR CAR SLING
| 99 2101101177 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10 X 30 MM GRADE. 10 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
88
100 2101101186 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12 X 30 MM GRADE 8.8 20 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 101 21011012786 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12 X 40 MM GRADE 8.8 28 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| HEXAGON NUT M10 GRADE 8 10 NOS C.Box 12/1-2




Johnson Lifts Private Limited

208, ARAKKONAM ROAD,, SENGADU,, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK,, KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT- 602002

Page :

5 of 12

| Over firty years of taxing you higher ! Phone : 91-44-27658701-05 Fax Grams: "LIFTS"
T NO. TN25131905669
. ; ANNEXURE
: JobNo : L-L7858 DATE: 30/01/2020
| GSTNNO: 33AAACJ0838Q12ZD Income TaxP.A. No.: AAACJ 0838Q
leaserecewetheundermenﬂonedgoodsingoodconmﬁon
| S.No Part No Description Qty UOM PKG
140 28-08-C0O-2-05 SILL CLAMPING BOLT 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
141 2101101315 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M5 X 12 MM GRADE 8.8 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
: 142 2408101051 M5 PLAIN WASHER 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 143 2408201008 M5 SPRING WASHER 4 NOS CBox 12/1-2
: 144 27-08-C0O-01-10-0 DOOR SLIPPER ASSEMBLY 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 145 27-08-CO-10-11 EMERGENCY KEY (FOR POD) 2 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 146 27-08-C0O-0850-795-00-CR15PF CAR TOE GUARD ASSY 1 NOS C Box 46
I 147 2101901240 PHILIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M4 X6 MM 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
148 210500 1032 HEXAGON NUT M10 GRADE 8 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
\.«149 2408101080 M10 PLAIN WASHER 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
150 2408201014 M10 SPRING WASHER 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
151 27-08-C0-09-03 TOE GUARD FIXING BRACKET 2 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
| 152 28-08-C0O-2-05 SILL CLAMPING BOLT 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 153 28-08-C0O-2-07 SQUARE NUT M4 4  NOS C.Box 12/1-2
I LANDING DOOR ASSEMBLY
' 154 27-08-CO-13-L-01-2FR-WF-0- LANDING FAST DOOR ASSY - LH 6 NOS C.Box 38/1-8
FFF-00-00-2010-00-CS12GR
155 27-08-CO-16-L-01-2FR-WF-0- LANDING FAST DOOR ASSY- RH 6 NOS C.Box 38/1-8
‘ FFF-00-00-2010-00-CS12GR
i VALANCE PLATE ASSEMBLY
: 156 26-08-C0O-03-01-01-FFF-00-00 VALANCE PLATE ASSY - LM2500 (800MM CO 6 NOS C.Box 35/1-3
| WITH FR CABLE) (DIRECT FIXING)
‘ LLANDING DOOR ENTRANCE MATERIAL
157 27-08-CO-09-02 MAIN SILL 6 NOS C.Box 38/1-8
158 28-08-C0O-01-01-000-000-FFF-00- HORIZONTAL MEMBER TOP ASSY. WITH NUT 6 NOS C.Box 38/1-8
01-0200-00-CS12GR HOLDER ASSY
i 159 28-08-C0O-01-01-000-130-FFF-TP- TRIM PLATE (HORIZONTAL MEMBER) - JLPL CO 6 NOS C.Box 38 /1-8
01-0200-HM-GIO5SNL
— 160 28-08-CO-02-01-000-130-FFF-TP- TRIMPLATE (FOR BOTTOM MEMBER) 6 NOS C.Box 38 /1-8
| 01-0200-BM-GIO5NL
I 161 28-08-C0O-03-01-FEA-130-200- TRIMPLATE (TOP) (VERTICAL MEMBER - LH) (FEA 1 NOS C.Box 38/1-8
TP-01-1102-TS-GIO5NL & 0EA)- JLPL
162 28-08-C0O-03-01-FEA-130-FFF- VERTICAL MEMBER ASSY - LH 1 NOS C.Box 38/1-8
00-01-2204-00-CS12GR
163 28-08-C0-03-01-STD-130-200- TRIMPLATE (BOTTOM) (VERTICAL MEMBER - LH) - 6 NOS C.Box 38/1-8
| TP-01-1102-BS-GIOSNL JLPL
j 164 28-08-C0-03-01-STD-130-200- TRIM PLATE (TOP) (VERTICAL MEMBER - LH) - 5 NOS C.Box 38 /1-8
‘ TP-01-1102-TS-GIOSNL JLPL
| 165 28-08-C0O-03-01-STD-130-FFF- VERTICAL MEMBER ASSY - LH 5 NOS C.Box 38/1-8
‘ 00-01-2204-00-CS12CGR
: 166 28-08-CO-04-01-DPI-130-200-TP- TRIMPLATE (BOTTOM) (VERTICAL MEMBER - RH) 6 NOS C.Box 38/1-8
01-1102-BS-GIOSNL -JLPL
167 28-08-C0-04-01-DPI-130-FFF-00- VERTICAL MEMBER ASSY - RH 6 NOS C.Box 38/1-8
01-2204-00-CS12GR
168 28-08-CO-04-01-STD-130-200- TRIM PLATE (TOP) (VERTICAL MEMBER - RH) - 6 NOS C.Box 38 /1-8
[ TP-01-1102-TS-GIOSNL JLPL
: 169 28-08-C0O-08-01-01-00-FFF-00- LANDING TOE GUARD 6 NOS C.Box 38 /1-8
i 01-00-00-GI1ONL
28-08-C0O-2-00-WOFB-F BOTTOM MEMBER ASSY. WITHOUT FIXING 6 NOS C.Box 39

170




| £

Johnson Lifts Private Limited

208, ARAKKONAM ROAD,, SENGADU,, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK,, KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT- 602002

Page :

7 of 12

| Over firty years of taking you kigher 1 Phone :91-44.27658701-05 Fax Grams: "LIFTS"
[ NO. TN25131905669
,‘ ‘ ANNEXURE
| JobNo : L-L7858 DATE: 30/01/2020
| GSTNNO: 33AAACJ0838Q1ZD Income Tax P.A No.: AAACJ 0838Q
:PmasereceWetheundennennonedgoodsingoodcondMon
! & .
| S.No Part No Description Qty UOM PKG
| 206 40-3-03-08-1-02-0760-0198- CAR PUSH BOX ASSY 1 NOS C.Box 32/1-5
; 0065-CR12ZY-00
| 207 48-02-3-00-09-1-1-1-00-01-016- CAR TOP JUNCTION BOXASSY. 1 NOS CBox 5
| 00
208 48-05-1-1-1-01-00 MAINTENANCE BOXASSY 1 NOS C.Box 5
209 48-07-00-1-1-0-00 PIT SWITCH ASSY WITH HARNESS WIRING 2 NOSs C.Box 5
210 48-08-0-0-0-01-00 AC ALARM/CAR BOTTOM LIGHT BOX. 1 NOS C.Box 5
i 211 48-0-PTSW-00-00 IP65 PIT SWITCH ASSY. 1 NOS C.Box 5
212 48-1-12020075-03-00 LANDING JUNCTION BOX ASSY FOR HARNESS 6 NOS C.Box 5
WIRING
B i COVER ASSEMBLY
| 213 2101701790 CSK HEAD ALLEN SCREW M4 X 30 MM STAINLESS 20 NOS C.Box 10
STEEL IS 6761
| 214 40-1-1-P06-09-02-09-06-2-1-1- MAIN CAR OPERATING PANEL ASSY 1 NOS C.Box 10
| 011-003-0780-0180-0000-0-
, SS20N4-00
| 215 45-01-2-1-09-01-09-DN-2-2-1- D&PICUM DN PUSH BUTTON COVER ASSY 1 NOS C.Box 10
SS20N4-00
216 45-01-2-1-09-01-09-UD-2-2-1- D&P| CUM UP&DN PUSH BUTTON COVER ASSY 4 NOS C.Box 10
$820N4-00 (TYPE 1)
217 45-01-2-1-09-01-09-UP-2-2-1- D&PI CUM UP PUSH BUTTON COVER ASSY 1 NOS C.Box 10
\ S§S20N4-00
| 218 45-05-01-0-SS20N4-00 FIRE MAN SWITCH (FMS) COVER ASSY 1 NOS C.Box 10
: 219 HW-09-0-02-0-0-3-116-1.5-00 CABLE HARNESS WIRING - RS232 9 PIN FEMALE D 1 NOS C.Box 10
| CONNECTOR 1.5 MTR
| 220 2101501044 CHEASE HEAD SCREW M4 X 20 MM IS 1366 2 NOS C.Box 10
| 221 2105001028 HEXAGON NUT M4 GRADE 8 2 NOS C.Box 10
| 222 2408101051 M5 PLAIN WASHER 2 NOS C.Box 10
| 223 2903001009 MAGNET - MODEL Y 30 - SIZE 40 X25 X6 MM 34 NOS C.Box 10
224 4002251017 RECTANGLE BISTABLE MAGNETIC SENSOR 3 NOS C.Box 10
‘T' SCHMERSAL MAKE BN325-R TYPE
250V/120VA3A
| 225 60-90-02 RAMP FIXING SIDE BRACKET60-90-02 2 NOS C.Box 10
; 226 67-03-MRLS-GR-01-00 MAGNETIC REED SWITCH LEVELLING SENSOR 1 NOS C.Box 10
| ASSYFOR GR PROCESSOR
| 227 67-04-350-01-00 MAGNETIC REED SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET 2 NOS C.Box 10
‘ ASSY (SUITABLE FOR INST.SAFETY) VERTICAL
\ GAP 130&150MM
‘ CAR BODY ASSEMBLY
1 228 51-10-06-0408-0SPBP000-00-00- SKIRTING PANEL REAR SIDE 1 NOS C.Box 32/1-5
| 00-FFF-01-00-0100-1170-0022-
SS12HL
229 51-10-06-0408-0SPLH000-00-00- SKIRTING PANEL LEFT HAND SIDE 1 NOS C.Box 32/1-5
00-FFF-01-00-0100-1012-0022-
SS12HL
| 230 51-10-06-0408-0SPRH000-00-00- SKIRTING PANEL RIGHT HAND SIDE 1 NOS C.Box 32 /1-5
‘ 00-FFF-01-00-0100-1012-0022-
‘ S§S12HL
| 231 51-10-06-0408-LPCO0P00-00-00- LINTEL PANEL ASSY 1 NOS C.Box 32 /1-5
; 00-FFF-01-00-0300-0800-0100-

_CS12CR




9 of 12

Johnson Lifts Private Limited Prges

208, ARAKKONAM ROAD,, SENGADU,, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK,, KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT- 602002
Phone :91-44-27658701-05 Fax Grams: "LIFTS"

ANNEXURE

.
| o N

| Oper fifly years of taking you higher !

NO. : TN25131905669

| JobNo : L-L7858 DATE: 30/01/2020

| GSTNNO: 33AAACJ0838Q1ZD

Income Tax P.A. No.: AAACJ 0838Q

|| Please receive the undermentioned goods in good condition.

| S.No Part No Description Qty UOM PKG
252 70-90-ST-M76-00-20-00 BED PLATE WITHOUT MOUNTING RUBBER PADS 1 NOS Loose-Ag2 17 /MOUN
SUITABLE FOR TORIN 6P & MONTANARI 6P/8P M/C
| 253 70-90-ST-M76-00-20-19 RUBBER PAD FOR MONTANARI WINDING UNIT BED 4 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
1 PLATE
254 600 100 1060 GEARED M/C IGDO05-41P0-10MV-408 KG,6 P-0.6 / 1  NOS Loose-Wu 62 /CASE-

\ 1.00 MPS 4KW MOTOR, 1360 RPM47HZ +MINERAL
OIL+FLYWHEEL

CONTROLER ASSEMBLY

255 2101101186 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12 X 30 MM GRADE 8.8 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
256 210200 1341 ROUND HEAD SCREW M6 X25 MM GL.I. 18 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
Y257 2102201118 SELF TAP SCREW PAN HEAD NO.12 X 13 MM 84 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
258 2103501074 GRIP EXPANSION BOLT WITH NUT -M12 X150 MM 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
- SINGLE WEDGE TYPE
259 2105001033 HEXAGON NUT M12 GRADE 8 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
260 2105101015 SQUARE NUT M6 MS 1S-2585 36 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
f 261 2408101062 PLAIN WASHER M6 61D X250D X 1MM G.I. 36 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 262 2408101091 PLAIN WASHER M12 -13 IDX300DX3.0MM 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 263 2408201010 SPRING WASHER M 6 1S 6375 18 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 264 2408201016 M12 SPRING WASHER 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
265 80-99-1-01-ST-00 STOOL FOR SMALL CONTROLLER 1 NOS Loose-Ag2 18
266 80-99-4-01-ST-00 STOOL FOR JOHNSON ARD 1 NOS Loose-Ag2 18
267 99-TBC-LC-01-01-00-10GlI TRUNKING BOXBOTTOM COVER WITH LENGTH 6 NOS Loose-Ag2 61
COVER
| 268 99-TBC-LC-01-02-00-10G! TRUNKING BOX TOP COVER WITH LENGTH COVER 6 NOS Loose-Ag2 61
; 269 80-01-1-1-3-01-05.4-04-01-01-3- MACHINE ROOM CONTROLLER ASSY 1 NOS Crate No. 31
09-1-1-2-1-009-000-00
1 270 4301001047 3 PHASE ARD JOHNSON (C) 1.0 KVA48V (4 X 1 NOS C.Box 25
12V ) DC-BOX TYPE W (470) X H(470) X D(235)
| 271 80-99-4-03-00 BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY 80-99-4-03-00 1 NOS C.Box 24

L 0.5.G ASSEMBLY
|
\

272 85-10-066-03-01-30-01-01-00-00 OSG ASSY. (0.66MPS/WITHOUT LIMIT 1 NOS C.Box 4
SWITCH/MACHINE ROOM/OSG WHEEL DIA 300MM
)
273 85-16-00-00 0SG GUARD ASSY 1 NOS C.Box 4
274 85-30-01-01-01-30-01-01-00-00  OSG TENSION WEIGHT ASSY./300 1 NOS C.Box 7
DIAHORIZONTAL / INST.SAFETY/JLPL/LH
MISCELLANEOUS
275 99-080-10 COPPER EARTH BAR 99-080-10 1 NOS C.Box 12 /1-2
276 2101103003 FLANGE SCREW M6 X 20 SERRATED WHITE FINISH 10 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
TRIVALENT
277 2105002001 M6 FLANGE NUT 10 NOS C.Box 12 /1-2
| 278 4007011021 CABLE SOCKET 10 Sq.mm 20 NOS C.Box 12 /1-2
| 279 2101101405 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6 X 30 MM GRADE 8.8 10  NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 280 210500 1035 HEXAGON NUT M6 GRADE 8 10 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 281 2408101061 PLAIN WASHER M6 661D X 16 OD X 1.6 MMIS 10 NOS C.Box 12 /1-2
| 2016
: FILLER WEIGHT
| 282 07-99-685-15-M FILLER WEIGHT 15 KG. M.O 16 NOS Loose-Ag2 64




| Bger fifly years of taking you higher !

Johnson Lifts Private Limited

208, ARAKKONAM ROAD,, SENGADU,, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK,, KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT- 602002
Phone :91-44-27658701-05 Fax Grams: "LIFTS"

Page :

11 of 12

| NO. TN25131905669
i; : ANNEXURE
| JobNo : L-L7858 DATE: 30/01/2020
:1 GSTN NO: 33AAACJ0838Q1ZD Income Tax P.A No.: AAACJ 0838Q
|
|Please receive the undermentioned goods in good condition.
|
. S.No Part No Description Qty UOM PKG
323 400400 2058 EMERGENCY LIGHT LAMP BOARD LED TYPE (HIGH 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
BRIGHT 15NOS LED) - ESBEE
| 324 400520 1638 CONNECTOR STRIP P.V.C. 5A6 WAY 5] NOS C.Box 40/1-4
| 325 4201001003 SCREEN SENSOR WECQ917B, 220V AC, 212 1 NOS Pipe 42 /TST
BEAMS
326 0200000846 STICKERS - OVER LOAD 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
327 400400 1661 OVER LOAD ANNOQUNCIATOR (F1701) 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
328 4004002058 EMERGENCY LIGHT LAMP BOARD LED TYPE (HIGH 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
| BRIGHT 15NOS LED) - ESBEE
ERECTION ASSEMBLY
329 0200000002 ROPE CLIP 6MM 6 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
330 0200000179 EARTH WIRE 8 GAUGE G | 2 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
331 0200000249 BOLT M6 X 25MM (CSK) F.T M.S 20 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
332 0200000326 COTTON TAPE 19MM (3/4") 10 MTRS. LENGTH. 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
| 333 0200000385 CLAMP 19MM Gl 56 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
‘ 334 0200000416 Armoured Cable 4Core x4 sq.mm 1.1KV Grade, 12 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
PVC Type A ST1,Copper & Armour as per IS&IS
1554,
335 0200002095 PVC CABLE HANGER WEDGE TYPE YELLOW 4 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
COLOUR( RAINI )
336 0200002096 CABLE GUIDE WEDGE - YELLOW COLOUR ( RAINI 4 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
)
| 337 0200000514 CABLE GLAND 16MM - HMI MAKE 2 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
; 338 0200000517 CABLE GLAND 22MM - HMI MAKE 6 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
i 339 0200000528 CABLE TIE 200MM. COLOUR: WHITE. 100 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
. 340 0200000601 CABLE GLAND COPPER EARTH CLIP 16MM 2 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
| 341 02000008603 CABLE GLAND COPPER EARTH CLIP 25MM 6 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
| 342 0200000622 CABLE CLAMP 10 WAY (MATERIAL: NYLON 6) 28 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
343 0200000635 PVC HANGER FIXING PLATE (Thickness 3.15mm, 2 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
- Weight 600grms.)
. 344 0200000670 SPRING WASHER M6 16 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
345 020000 0857 INSULATION TAPE (STEELGRIP 3/4" 9 MTRS. 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
LENGTH)
346 0200001336 PLATE WASHER 1/2" 42 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
347 020000 1408 PVC PIPE 19MM 2 NOS Pipe 41 /ERE
348 020000 1409 PVC PIPE 25MM 1 NOS Pipe 41 /JERE
349 020000 1501 ROPE CLIP 10MM 32 NQOS C.Box 40/1-4
350 0200001574 PVC BEND 19MM 5 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
351 0200001577 CAR BOTTOM LAMP SWITCH 5A (ANCHOR MAKE) 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
352 020000 1604 PVC BEND 25MM 4 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
353 020000 1676 EARTH LINK 15 WAY 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
354 020000 1891 ROPE 10 MM STEEL WIRE ROPE 10 MMBA8 X 19 105 NOS C.Box 40/14
SRHO1370/1770 NEWTON AS PER ISO 4344
355 020000 2085 CAR BOTTOM LAMP HOLDER 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
356 1107001039 ROPE 6MM STEEL WIRE ROPE (6X19 CONSTN, 50 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
1420N/MM.SQ (ORIENT)
357 210003 1010 APOLOMEAF6 - BMM STANDARD NYLON PLUG 338 NQOS C.Box 40 /1-4
358 210003 1025 FISCHER MAKE WEDGE ANCHORS - FWA 12 /150 74 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
359 210003 1040 12X130 ANCHOR ROD WITH NUT & WASHER 28 NOS C.Box 40/1-4




Po: S105b

1 of 12

= Johnson Lifts Private Limited Page :

208, ARAKKONAM ROAD,, SENGADU,, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK,, KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT- 602002
Phone :91-44-27658701-05 Fax Grams: "LIFTS"

(ver fifty years of taking you higher !

NO. : TN25131905659

;ﬂ ' ANNEXURE
| JUENE E L gEnd DATE: 30/01/2020
GSTNNO: 33AAACJ0838Q1ZD Income TaxP.A No.: AAACJ 0838Q
| Please receive the undermentioned goods in good condition.
S.No Part No Description Qty UOM PKG
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
| 1 019501 CWT. GUIDE CLIP 8 NOS CBox 12/1-2
2 2101101177 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10 X 30 MM GRADE. 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
88
3 2105001032 HEXAGON NUT M10 GRADE 8 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
4 2408101054 PLAIN WASHER M10 111D X30 OD X3.0 MM IS 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
2016
5 2408201014 M10 SPRING WASHER 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
6 01-90-100-67-02-01 CAR GUIDE CLEAT 2 30 NOS  CaseNo. 13
7 01-90-E-001 CAR GUIDE CLEAT EXTENSION PLATE 1 15 NOS  CaseNo. 13
8  02-202-01-000-050-FFF-01-00-  CWT GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. - LH 15 NOS Loose-Ag0 26
00-0150-436-361-C01-BOR
9 02-202-01-000-050-FFF-02-00-  CWT GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. - RH 15 NOS Loose-Ag0 26
00-0150-436-361-C01-BOR
10 2101101276 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12 X 40 MM GRADE 8 8 60 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
11 2105001033 HEXAGON NUT M12 GRADE 8 60 NOS CBox 12/1-2
12 2408101091 PLAIN WASHER M12 -13 IDX300DX3.0MM 120 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
13 2408201016 M12 SPRING WASHER 60 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
{4 01-80-100-87- CAR GUIDE CLEAT 2 30 NOS Case No. 13
15  01-90-E-001 CAR GUIDE CLEAT EXTENSION PLATE 1 15 NOS  CaseNo. 13
16 2101101276 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12 X 40 MM GRADE 8.8 60 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
17 2105001033 HEXAGON NUT M12 GRADE 8 60 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
18 2408101091 PLAIN WASHER M12 -13 IDX300DX3.0MM 120  NOS CBox 12/1-2
| 19 2408201018 M12 SPRING WASHER 60 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
20 01-95-02 CAR GUIDE CLIP (FOR T75 AND T90 T-GUIDE ) 64 NOS C.Box 12 /1-2
01-95-02/REV-A
21 2101101186 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12 X 30 MM GRADE 8.8 64 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
22 2105001033 HEXAGON NUT M12 GRADE 8 64 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
—~ 23 2408101091 PLAIN WASHER M12 -13 IDX300DX3.0MM . B4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
24 2408201016 M12 SPRING WASHER 0y 64 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
25  01-95-01 CWT. GUIDE CLIP 21 ER 4 NOS C.Box 12 /1-2
26 2101101177 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10 X 30 MM GRADE. \?/ 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
88
27 2105001032 HEXAGON NUT M10 GRADE 8 ‘47#\/ 4 NOS CBox 12/1-2
28 2408101054 PLAIN WASHER M10 111D X30 OD X3.0 MMIS 4 NOS CBox 12/1-2
2016
29 2408201014 M10 SPRING WASHER 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
30 01-96-01-005 PACKING SHIM0.50 MM THK ( FOR 50 X 50 X6 MM 30 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
T GUIDE ) 01-96-01-005 REV#D
31 01-96-01-012 PACKING SHIM 1.20 MM THK ( FOR 50 X 50 X6 MM 30 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
T GUIDE ) 01-96-01-012 REV#D
32 01-96-06-005 PACKING SHIM FOR CAR RAIL BRACKET REV-C 30 NOS CBox 6/1-6
33 01-96-06-012 PACKING SHIMFOR CAR RAIL BRACKET 30 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
34  01-95-01 CWT. GUIDE CLIP 60 NOS CBox 12/1-2
35 01-96-06-005 PACKING SHIM FOR CAR RAIL BRACKET REV-C C.Box 6/1-6
36 01-96-06-012 PACKING SHIM FOR CAR RAIL BRACKET ’_—-_1__2_0__;&;8 C.Box 6/1-6
37 2101101177 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M1DW‘ ----- C.Box 12/1-2
38 2105001032 CBox 12/1-2

W 3!\1 NOG?

T o

HEXAGON NUT M10 GRADE% L ______._.--—__,._.---‘{ Dt 60 }3
ity 1 __—*"‘T'_—_ |
\- uls "

——td




Johnson Lifts Private Limited Page: 2 of 12

208, ARAKKONAM ROAD,, SENGADU,, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK,, KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT- 602002
|; Over fifly years of taking you higher ! Phone : 91-44-27658701-05 Fax Grams: "LIFTS"

|
| ANNEXURE
. JobNo : L-L7857 DATE: 30/01/2020

NO. : TN25131905659

|>
| GSTNNO: 33AAACJ0838Q1ZD Income Tax P.A No.: AAACJ 0838Q

h
iPIease receive the undermentioned goods in good condition.

| S.No Part No Description Qty UOM PKG
39 2408101054 PLAIN WASHER M10 111D X30 OD X 3.0 MMIS 60 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
2016
| 40 2408201014 M10 SPRING WASHER 60 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
\ GUIDE ASSEMBLY
| 41 13-49-00-01 OIL COLLECTOR, MATERIAL - PPCP FR 4 NOS C.Box 18
! 42 13-49-00-02 OIL COLLECTOR BOTTOM PLATE 4 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
43 03-02-756210-5000 GUIDE RAIL 5 MTR 8 NOS Loose-Ag0 1
! 44 03-02-0756210-3050-01-11-TOP- CAR GUIDE RAIL RH - TOP 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 1
" 0
45 03-02-0756210-3050-01-11-TOP- CAR GUIDE RAIL LH - TOP 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 1
0
46 03-03-756210-10 FISH PLATE 8 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
|47 2101101276 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12 X 40 MM GRADE 8.8 64 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
48 210500 1033 HEXAGON NUT M12 GRADE 8 64 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 49 2408201016 M12 SPRING WASHER 64 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
50 03-02-505006-5000 GUIDE RAIL 5 MTR 8 NOS Loose-Ag0 1
| 51 03-02-0505006-3050-01-11-TOP- CWT GUIDE RAIL RH - TOP 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 1
0
52 03-02-0505006-3050-01-11-TOP- CWT GUIDE RAIL LH - TOP 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 1
| 0
‘ 53 03-03-505006 FISH PLATE 8 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
i 54 2101101177 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10 X 30 MM GRADE. 64 NOS C.Box 12 /1-2
8.8
55 210500 1032 HEXAGON NUT M10 GRADE § 64 NOS C.Box 12 /1-2
| 56 2408201014 M10 SPRING WASHER 64 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
57 03-90-075-SB11-01-1370-ST0- CAR GUIDE BASE ASSEMBLY 1 NOS Loose-Ag0 46 /BASE
00-C01-000
| 58 03-91-050-SB11-01-0847-ST0- CWT GUIDE BASE ASSEMBLY ] NOS Loose-Ag0 46 /BASE
00-C01-000
‘-" 59 03-90-000-04-03 SHIMFOR GUIDE BASE -3 MM THICK 10 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
60 03-90-000-04-03 SHIMFOR GUIDE BASE -3 MM THICK 10 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
DIVERTOR WHEEL ASSEMBLY
61 05-01-400B2-10-04-16-02-50-01- DIVERTOR WHEEL WITH SHAFT ASSY 1 NOS C.Box 34
270-00
| 62 05-8H-99-50-00-007 SPACER FOR DIVERTOR WHEEL - DIA 50MM 4  NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| SHAFT
i 63 05-U12-50-102 U-CLAMP 12MMWITH 2 NOS HT LOCK NUT & 2 NOS CBox 12/1-2
[ 2NOS NUT.

COUNTER WEIGHT SLING ASSEMBLY

64 07-98-20-02-555-10-00 EYE BOLT WITH SPRING ASSY. 4 NOS C.Box 6/1-6

65 92-90-16-10-04-1-00 ROPE GATHERING CLIP FOR ROPE 4 NOS,DIA 1 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
| 10MM PITCH 16MM -STRAIGHT TYPE

66 92-90-16-10-04-2-00 ROPE GATHERING CLIP FOR ROPE 4 NOS DIA 1 NOS C.Box 6/1-6

10MM PITCH 16MM-ZIG ZAG TYPE

67 07-30-00-4R-2800 C.WT SLING 685 FRAME ASSY-4R-2800MM L 1 NOS .oose-Cws 2

68 07-80-21-18000-01-00 C.WT GUARD FIXING BRACKET ASSY 4 NOS C.Box 6/1-6
| 69 07-97-A-02-00 CWT BUFFER SPRING ASSY 1 NOS CaseNo. 9

70 07-20-20-51-01-9-00 FILLER WEIGHT BRACKET ASSY 2  NOS C.Box 6/1-6
| 71 07-90-25-685-06 C.WT GUARD FIXING FRAME -STD 685 MM WIDTH 1 NOS C.Box 46




Johnson Lifts Private Limited Begs A of B2

208, ARAKKONAM ROAD,, SENGADU,, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK,, KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT- 602002
[ over fifty years of taking you higher | Phone : 91-44-27658701-05 Fax Grams: "LIFTS"

| ANNEXURE
JobNo : L-L7857 DATE: 30/01/2020

. NO. : TN25131905659
|

| GSTNNO: 33AAACJ0838Q1ZD Income Tax P.A. No.: AAACJ 0838Q

| ; . o
|Pkease receive the undermentioned goods in good condition.

[ S.No Part No Description Qty UOM PKG
i 103 210500 1033 HEXAGON NUT M12 GRADE 8 48 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
104 240810 1054 PLAIN WASHER M10 111D X30 OD X3.0 MM IS 10  NOS C.Box 12/1-2
2016
105 2408101090 M12 PLAIN WASHER 20 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 106 2408101091 PLAIN WASHER M12 -13 IDX300DX3.0MM 28 NOS C.Box 12 /1-2
107 2408201014 M10 SPRING WASHER 10 NOS C.Box 12 /1-2
| 108 2408201016 M12 SPRING WASHER 48 NOS C.Box 12 /1-2
109 2101101276 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12 X 40 MM GRADE 8.8 30 NOS C.Box 12 /1-2
110 2101103007 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8 X 50 MM GRADE 8.8 8 NOS CBox 12/1-2
111 2105001033 HEXAGON NUT M12 GRADE 8 30 NOS CBox 12/1-2
112 210500 1036 HEXAGON NUT M8 GRADE 8 8 NOS CBox 12/1-2
113 240810 1071 PLAIN WASHER M8 9.0 1D X28.0 OD X4.0 MM 8 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 114 2408101091 PLAIN WASHER M12 -13 IDX300DX3.0MM 30 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 115 2408201012 M8 SPRING WASHER 8 NOS CBox 12/1-2
116 2408201016 M12 SPRING WASHER 30 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
CAR DRIVE UNIT ASSEMBLY
117 25-00-00-00-03-02-10-11-FFF-00- DOOR DRIVE VWVF ASSY WITH HARNESS FR 1 NOS C.Box 8
0 CABLE
| 118 25-08-C0O-02-03-02-01-FFF-00-00 CAR DOOR DRIVE UNIT ASSY - LM300 (800MM 1 NOS C.Box 8
' CO WITH FR WIRE)
| 119 25-08-C0-11-03-01-00-BD CAR TOP SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY 1 NOS C.Box 8
FOR CO JLPMDRIVE UNIT WITH FR CABLE
i 120 2101101177 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10 X30 MM GRADE. 4 NOS C.Box 8
8.8
| 121 2101101190 M10 X 25 MUSHROOM HEAD SQUARE NECK BOLT 6 NOS C.Box 8
| WITH NUT WITH WHITE PASSIVATION
122 2101103100 M8 X 20 FLANGE SCREW 8.8 GRADE 8§ NOS C.Box 8
| 123 2105001032 HEXAGON NUT M10 GRADE 8 6 NOS C.Box 8
124 210500 1036 HEXAGON NUT M8 GRADE 8 8 NOS C.Box 8
125 240810 1080 M10 PLAIN WASHER 2 NOS C.Box 8
126 240810 1082 PLAIN WASHER M10 111D X30 OD X4.0 MMIS 8 NOS C.Box 8
2016
‘ 127 2408201012 M8 SPRING WASHER 8 NOS C.Box 8
‘ 128 240820 1014 M10 SPRING WASHER 10 NOS C.Box 8
129 25-08-CO-11-01-01-BD DRIVE UNIT FIXING BOTTOM BRACKET 2 NOS C.Box 8
| 130 25-08-CO-11-01-02-BD DRIVE UNIT FIXING BRACKET 2  NOS C.Box 8
CAR DOOR ASSEMBLY
131 27-08-CO-13-C-02-000-03-F-FFF- CAR FAST DOOR ASSY - LH 2 NOS C.Box 36

00-00-2010-00-CS12GR
CAR DOOR ENTRANCE MATERIALS

132 2105001036 HEXAGON NUT M8 GRADE 8 4  NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 133 2408101072 PLAIN WASHER M8 9.0 1D X40.0 OD X2.5 MM 4  NOS C.Box 12/1-2
134 2408201012 M8 SPRING WASHER 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 135 59-99-MP-02-00 M8 X40 C- SECTION BOLT 4  NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 136 210500 1032 HEXAGON NUT M10 GRADE 8 4  NOS C.Box 12/1-2
| 137 2408101080 M10 PLAIN WASHER 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
138 2408201014 M10 SPRING WASHER 4 NOS C.Box 12/1-2
! 139 27-08-C0O-09-02 MAIN SILL 1 NOS C.Box 38/1-8




i yenn .. Johnson Lifts Private Limited

208, ARAKKONAM ROAD,, SENGADU,, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK,, KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT- 602002

Page :

6 of 12

(

- PUSH BOX AssEvpgy y

85MMm) 28-08-C0-2-1 0-02-0-p90

;‘ Gver fifty years of taking you higher ! Phone :91-44-27658701-05 Fax Grams: "LIFTS NO. TN25131905659
‘ ANNEXURE
| DATE: 30/01/2020
| JobNo : L-L7857
= L AAACJ 0838Q
| GSTNNO: 33AAACJ0838Q1ZD Income Tax P.A No
|
| Please receive the undermentioned goods in good condition.
| P — uom PKG
| S.No Part No Description Qty
D AT i
‘ BRACKET
| 171 28.08-CO-2-04 AUXILLARY SILL 6 NOS CiBew 58405
‘ LLANDING DOOR MATERIAL
172 2101101313 HEXAGON FLANGE HEAD SCREW M6 X 12 MM 72 NOS C.Box 15
| 173 210170 1042 CSK HEAD SCREW M5 X 15 MM IS 1365 18 NOS C.Box 15
| 174 210190 1240 PHILIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M4 X6 MM 24 NOS C.Box 15
[ 175 2105001029 HEXAGON NUT M5 GRADE 8 18  NOS C.Box 15
176 210500 2001 M6 FLANGE NUT 72 NOS C.Box 15
~ 177 2408101051 M5 PLAIN WASHER 18 NOS C.Box 15
[ 178 2408201008 M5 SPRING WASHER 18 NOS C.Box 15
| 179 28-08-CO-2-07 SQUARE NUT M4 24 NOS C.Box 15
| 180 2103501073 GRIP EXPANSION BOLT WITH NUT -M10 X 100 MM 12 NOS C.Box 15
SINGLE WEDGE TYPE
| 181 2105001032 HEXAGON NUT M10 GRADE 8 12 NOS C.Box 15
182 240810 1054 PLAIN WASHER M10 111D X 30 OD X 3.0 MM IS 12 NOS C.Box 15
2016
183 2408201014 M10 SPRING WASHER 12 NOS C.Box 15
184 28-08-CO-1-10-M ENTRANCE HORIZONTAL SUPPORT BRACKET 28- 12 NOS C.Box 15
08-CO-1-10-L (FOR LANDING HORI. MEMBER
FIXING - WALL TO SILL EDGE 30MM)
| 185 28-08-C0O-2-05 SILL CLAMPING BOLT 12 NOS C.Box 15
| 186 2101101313 HEXAGON FLANGE HEAD SCREW M6 X 12 MM 24 NOS C.Box 15
| 187 210500 2001 M6 FLANGE NUT 24  NOS C.Box 15
| 188 28-08-CO-1-12-0 ENTRANCE VERTICAL SUPPORT BRACKET 24 NOS C.Box 15
| 189 2101101315 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M5 X 12 MM GRADE 8 8 24 NOS C.Box 15
190 240810 1051 M5 PLAIN WASHER 24  NOS C.Box 15
| 191 240820 1008 M5 SPRING WASHER 24  NOS C.Box 15
| 192 27-08-C0-01-10-0 DOOR SLIPPER ASSEMBLY 24  NOS C.Box 15
193 27-08-CO-11-00 DELOCKING ADAPTOR ASSEMBLY WITH RH KEY 6 NOS C.Box 15
DIRECTION WASHER
194 210500 1032 HEXAGON NUT M10 GRADE 8 18 NOS C.Box 15
195 240810 1054 ngféN WASHER M10 111D X30 OD X 3.0 MM IS 18 NOS C.Box 15
| 196 240820 1014
‘ M10 SPRING WASHER 18 NOS C.Box 15
| 197 28-08-CO-2-05 SILL CLAMPING BOLT 18 NOS ¢.Box 15
| 198 2101101174 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8 X 25 MM GRADE 8 8 36  NOS C.Box 15
189 210350 1074 GRIP EXPANSION BOLT WITH NUT -M12 X 150 M 36  NOS CBox 15
| - SINGLE WEDGE TYPE 20K
| 200 2105001036 HEXAGON NUT M8 GRADE
8
- 36 NOS C.Box 1
| 201 2408101070 PLAIN WASHER M8 91D X 17 0D X 1.6 M -
| 202 2408101071 PL 36 NOs C.Box 15
e AN WASHER M8 9.0 1D X28.0 0D X 4.0 MM 36  NOS C.Box 15
203 2408201012 M8 SPRING WASHER o
36 NOS C.Box 15
204 28-08-C0O-2.19.
8-CO-2-10 01-0-090 ADJUSTABLE SILL SUPPORTJNG ANGLE FIXED
SRACKET ASSY/(WALL T §11; £p 18 NOS C.Box § /1
) 65MV) 28 GE 30MMTO Box 6/1-6
205 28-08-CO-2-10~02-0—090 ADJU -08-CO-2-10-01-0.9gg
STABL
ool ASESSYI.I(_;V ilipﬁggzwe ANGLE MOVING -
L EDGE 30mMm 10 NOs C.Box 6 /1-5




Johnson Lifts Private Limited

208, ARAKKONAM ROAD,, SENGADU,, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK,, KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT- 602002

Page :

8 of 12

WINDING UNIT ASSEMBLY

| over fifty years of taking you higher ! Phone :91-44-27658701-05 Fax Grams: "LIFTS"
‘ - NO. TN25131905659
| ANNEXURE
Job No : L-L7857 DATE: 30/01/2020
| GSTNNO: 33AAACJ0838Q1ZD Income Tax P.A. No.: AAACJ 0838Q
Please receive the undermentioned goods in good condition.
| SNo  PartNo Description Qty UOM PKG
232 :’:';1—1 0-06-0408-RPLH0000-20-00- CAR BODY RETURN PANEL ASSY - LH 1 NOS C.Box 32/1-5
00-FFF-01-00-2300-0185-0100-
CS12GR
233 51-10-06-0408-RPRH0000-20-00- CAR BODY RETURN PANEL ASSY - RH 1 NOS C.Box 32/1-5
00-FFF-01-00-2300-0185-0100-
CS12GR
| 234 51-20-06-0408-FF-2100-SP1- CAR TOP MAIN ASSY. 1 NOS C.Box 33
| 0000-RF01-S0-1-0-FFF-00-00-
| 1150-1050-0000-CR20BW
W 235 59-10-06-0408-FF1-1504-RFR1-  FALSE CEILING MAIN ASSY. 1 NOS C.Box 33
| S0-FFF-00-00-1020-0920-0070-
} CSCS-1212-GRGR
; 236 59-60-01-01-02-FFF-00-00-0800- SS ROUND HANDRAIL ASSY. 1 NOS Pipe 11
| 0000-0000-1000-SSST
; 237 59-90-50-FDA-01-2 FAN DIFFUSER CIRCULAR TYPE-MUNSHELL GREY 1 NOS Loose 41
| 238 51-10-06-0408-SC000000-00-11- CAR BODY SIDE PANEL ASSY - RSF 1- NOS C.Box 32/1-5
00-FFF-01-00-2200-0250-0032-
CS12GR
239 51-10-06-0408-SH000000-00-00- CAR BODY SIDE PANEL ASSY - RC1 1 NOS C.Box 32/1-5
00-FFF-01-00-2200-0500-0035-
CS12GR
| 240 51-10-06-0408-SC000000-00-00- CARBODY SIDE PANEL ASSY-RSR 1 NOS C.Box 32/1-5
: 00-FFF-01-00-2200-0250-0032-
I CS12GR
| 241 51-10-06-0408-RLOHL000-00-00- CAR BODY SIDE PANEL ASSY - BLH 1 NOS C.Box 32/1-5
| 00-FFF-01-00-2200-0335-0032-
I CS12GR
| 242 51-10-06-0408-SH000000-00-00- CAR BODY SIDE PANEL ASSY - BC1 1 NOS C.Box 32 /1-5
00-FFF-01-00-2200-0500-0035-
| CS12GR
243 51-10-06-0408-RROHR000-00-00- CAR BODY SIDE PANEL ASSY - BRH 1 NOS C.Box 32/1-5
00-FFF-01-00-2200-0335-0032-
| CS12GR
244 51-10-06-0408-SC000000-00-00- CAR BODY SIDE PANEL ASSY -LSR 1 NOS C.Box 32 /1-5
00-FFF-01-00-2200-0250-0032-
| CS12GR
| 245 51-10-06-0408-SH000000-00-00- CAR BODY SIDE PANEL ASSY -LC1 1 NOS C.Box 32 /1-5
| 00-FFF-01-00-2200-0500-0035-
CS12GR
246 51-10-06-0408-SC000000-00-00- CAR BODY SIDE PANEL ASSY - LSF 1 NOS C.Box 32/1-5
. 00-FFF-01-00-2200-0250-0032-
| CS12GR
' FASTNERS FOR CAR BODY
247 2101103129 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW FLANGE TYPE M6 X 15 203 NOS CBox 12/1-2
MM
248 210500 2001 M6 FLANGE NUT 203 NOS CBox 12/1-2
SWITCH ASSEMBLY
249 80-50-00-00 MAIN LIMIT SWITCH ASSY NC TYPE 8 NOS C.Box 3/1-3
250 90-50-08 M.L.S MOUNTING BRACKET 90-50-08 8 NOS C.Box 3/1-3
251 90-50-08-00-T8 MLS BRACKET ASSEMBLY 8 NOS C.Box 3/1-3




| Over fifty years of taking you higher !

Johnson Lifts Private Limited

208, ARAKKONAM ROAD,, SENGADU,, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK,, KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT- 602002
Phone : 91-44-27658701-05 Fax Grams: "LIFTS"

Page :

10 of 12

NO. TN25131905659
ANNEXURE
. JobNo : L-L7857 DATE: 30/01/2020
:, GSTN NO : 33AAACJ0838Q1ZD Income Tax P.A. No.: AAACJ 0838Q
1
': Please receive the undermentioned goods in good condition.
|
| S.No Part No Description Qty UOM PKG
: 283 07-99-685-18 FILLER WEIGHT C |- 18 KGS 2 NOS Loose-Ag2 64
284 07-99-685-27 FILLER WEIGHT 27 KGS 14 NOS Loose-Ag? 64
TESTING ASSEMBLY
285 0200000224 HACKSAW BLADE (VAJRACUT - 12" X 1/2" X 24 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
TPI)
286 0200000252 BOLT M6 X 25 MM MS HEXHEAD BOLT F.T 20 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
287 0200000528 CABLE TIE 200MM. COLOUR: WHITE. 100 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
288 020000 0606 PVC FLEXIBLE HOSE 19 MM 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
—| 289 0200000706 ARD ANNOUNCIATOR 12V TELUGU+ENGLISH 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
‘ H1701B
290 0200000752 STICKERS - LIFT MAIN 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
291 020000 0806 EMERY SHEET (BLACK - FINE J297) 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
1 292 020000 0840 STICKERS - SWITCH OFF POWER BEFORE HAND 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
‘ CRANKING
| 293 0200000857 INSULATION TAPE (STEELGRIP 3/4" 9 MTRS. 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
LENGTH)
294 020000 0986 PAINT BRUSH 1" 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
295 020000 1200 NUT 6 MMM.S, HEX 20 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
296 020000 1339 PVC SLEEVE 8 MM EPI BRAND 3 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
| 297 020000 1346 PLATE WASHER 1/4" 40 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
i 298 020000 1552 SIREN 12V DC (REVERSE HORN) 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
| 299 020000 1554 PAINT BRUSH 2" 2 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
| 300 020000 1653 EMERGENCY LIGHT CHARGER CUM TIMER 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
} 301 020000 1655 CABLE 1PAIR+1COREQOF1SQMM(32/0.2) CU. 10 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
‘ ELECTROLYTIC PVC ST1, A
‘ GRADE,1.1KV,IS694/30 WITH PVC DIVIDER
| 302 0200001832 STICKERS-P.V.C DANGER PLATE 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
‘ 303 0200001833 STICKERS-RESCUE WHEEL 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
- 304 020000 1834 STICKERS-RESCUE ZONE 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
([ 305 0200001837 STICKERS-BREAK LEVEL 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
: 306 0200002083 QVER LCAD DEVICE WECO-LW-2 /10 MM 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
| 307 2100031010 APOLOMEAF6 - 6MM STANDARD NYLON PLUG 8 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
| 308 2100031032 APOLOMEAPOZ!I DRIVE SCREW 4 X40 MMBLUE 8 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
PASSIVATED WITH FULL THREAD
| 309 3253001004 BANIYAN WASTE 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
| 310 3603001155 RESCUE PROCEDURE FOR CENTER OPENING 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
| 311 3603002148 RESCUE PROCEDURE FOR GEARED TORIN IGD05 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
MACHINE (WITH WHEEL)
| 312 3604001290 STICKER SHAFT LIGHT 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
| 313 3604001308 FLOOR NUMBER STICKER (0 - 3) 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
| 314 3604001309 FLOOR NUMBER STICKER 4 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
| 315 3604001310 FLOOR NUMBER STICKER 5 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
| 316 3605001336 STICKER DN UP 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
317 3605001337 LIFTNO 2 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
| 318 3605001338 FLOOR LEVEL 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
| 319 3605001340 M/C ROOM LIGHT 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
320 360500 1341 LIFT LIGHT i 1 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
| 321 4001501217 PVC SLEEVE 10 MM EP| BRAND ‘2  NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
322 4004001661 OVER LOAD ANNOUNCIATOR (F 1701) 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1:4

¢




- 7 1 1 1 H Page : 12 of 12

.. ,» Johnson Lifts Private Limited . .

| mm‘ 208, ARAKKONAM ROAD,, SENGADU,, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK,, KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT- 602002
' " Over fifty years of taking you higher ! Phone :91-44-27658701-05 Fax Grams: "LIFTS"

ii ANNEXURE
. JobNo : L-L7857 DATE: 30/01/2020

| GSTNNO: 33AAACJ0838Q1ZD Income Tax P.A No.: AAACJ 0838Q

NO. : TN25131905659

|Please receive the undermentioned goods in good condition.

’ SI;I(; Part No Description Qty UOM PKG
; (POLYMAK)
360 210003 1032 APOLOMEA POZI DRIVE SCREW 4 X40 MMBLUE 338 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
PASSIVATED WITH FULL THREAD
361 210170 1867 MQLK-STB UNIVERSAL NYLON PLUG 10 X80 MM 62 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4

WITH COLLAR AND HEXAGON
SCREW,T40,COLLAR

| 362 0200001346 PLATE WASHER 1/4" 156 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4

| 363 2408101187 PLATE WASHER M9 X 40 X 2.5MM 52 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4
364 3253001004 BANIYAN WASTE 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4

| 365 4001701117 ARMOURED COPPER CABLE 2CORE X 1.5 SQ.MM 7 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4

\ 1 1KV GRADE, PVC TYPE A ST1, AS PER IS&IS

‘ 1554,

| 366 0200002028 12" CABIN FAN REGULAR BLACK GUARD AND 1 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4

. SILVER COLOUR BLADE (REMI)

| 387 400503 1464 LED CEILING LIGHT.COOL WHITE, PRIME PLUS 4 NOS C.Box 40 /1-4

5W,240V 50HZ,375 LM

6500K,929001951760,PHILIPS

| 368 93-00-02-0F-CF CABLE FIXING BRACKET-MS (Thickness 3.15mm, 2 NOS C.Box 40/1-4
Weight 600 grms.)

lOur risk and responsibility ceases when goods leave our factory. No claim will be entertained after goods have take#delivery bycustomers.

For Johnson Lifts Private Limited
'S i . *

!

i Regd Office : No.1, East Main Road,#nna Na
{

?

y [ ] T X
rised Signatory§ =
stExtn, €hannai - 600%0

| Receiver's Signature




Our Quotation RefNo.  JL/S6/TGO1/00609/E/AQD .

Dear Sir/Madam, .
Si Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of above mentioned Johnson Lifts
Installed at : e =
SY.NO:193,
KAPRA

KUSHAIGUDA
HYDERABAD
500062

HANDING OVER CERTIFICATE -
Thls day( 13 /o3 /2020 ) we hawe handed ower toyouin good workin con
Johnson  Electrical Lift installed at the above premises after carry:ng out and [of

works enumerated in our guotation.
- We haw also handed over to you the Emergency Door Open Key and the Control!e Key f
above Lift. Please sign and retum to us the duplicate copy of lhiS handing over letter 2
ari:est duly signed in token of having taken over the installation. , :
Al p!ease be informed damages caused to the lift due to m:susel water entry
seépage is not covered under the warranty. : . :




and material shifting, will be replaced on charg&abl ‘basis only,

Any mateﬂal damage is found due to missuse of fabor
JLPL wiﬂ not be. responuble for any scratches in the lift panels which may occur in future, even if the lift w




Wg;_ha_?e fixed the car body, landing doors, car doors & frames for the above "fE‘Iif't'.‘at._jO' ;
safety sticker are intact. In this regards we are in need to remove parel protective wrapper

handing over.

If e;ggnei pr_dtective wrappers are not removed immediately then the 'qu'a:ﬁty.fg'f
finish will not be up to the mark. Wrappers gum in the protective wrappers may leavi
~ the panel if we try to remove the same in latter stage. =

Also the wrappers will get addhered to the pannels due to heat in the environment
become impossible to remove the wrappers. In this case for removing the addhered
adt _tionalzpr:oc'éss is involved to remove the wrappers which can be done on cheargeable

ddition After handing over of the lift for your aéagé; JLPLwa :
tches or dents in any of the lift panels. e

assuring you of our best services :




Subject ARD Maintanence and General instructions.

: ‘We would like to inform you that the above lift is installed with ARD (Au
‘Device) unit. If the 3 Phase power supply goes OFF, this ARD unit will'gbp'éia'te‘th
floor with the help of battery incorporated in the system. In this regard we have ;
Batteries fully charged condition. e

keep lift main power supply always
‘don't switch OFF the lifts main suppy which is the direct scorce for bat

switched OFF, the batteries charging voltage will be discharged and will leac
the batteries failes ARD will not operate. The defected batteries should b :

_hmis. =
This is for your kind information and Keep the lift Power Supply,alwhys n ON can
battry discharge.

Here we advice/suggestion (0




PIN: 500003
Sub;ect )LPL service center informations

Dear sir,

We have handed over the lift JOB NO. L-L7860 in a good working condition

on .13)e3)2020

Please note our service center numbers below

Pi;one number
« (4023078881

040 20378882
04023078883
9600069695
= 9600068592 _
- Customer calls will be attended by our service center from 9AM to 9PM on all days includi
: sundays and national holidays. s

at the time of your call for effec

: «Piease mform the helow details to our service center




q work and we have explained the ég.m_grg

We have completed testin

Emergency Operation explained to,

Signature

el




~ We would like to inform you that we have completed our testing and commissioning wor
your lift help of temporary power supp -
electronic. components may get
Hence we request you (0 kindly provide the perma

< et failed due to temporary power supply our ¢

ure. If the components are g
onsible for the same and it will be replaced on chargable basis only.

ly. During the Testing & commissioning period lift
failure due to voltage fluctuation from the temporary
nent power supply to avoid the material
ompany will not be




IOHNSON,‘ Lifts. V

eck for Power SUpp!y - e
mt p&wer supply, please call Electnclty Board

Gheck if all three phase Power Suppty are avadable
| not. Piease cali Electricity Board.

Chez:k the incoming main fuses -
: thay are blown out, Please rewire it or call &lectncuty Board

. ;ICheck whether all the tandang gates and lift gates are dosed properly

~ If not, close it.

Please check whether all the three phases are in sequence
~ If not, call Electricity Board.
Please check whether the MPCB is in "ON" Position -

If not, switch it on.

~ Please check if any phase linking is there
~ If so, call Electricity Board.







DESCRIPTION

LIFT MACHINE ROOM WITH LOCKABLE ARRANGEMENT

LIFT MACHINE ROOM LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT

LIFT SHAFT LIGHTING / MAIN ARRANGEMENT

IF THERE IS ANY POSSIBILITY OF WATER ENTRY
INTO THE LIFT MACHINE ROOM / PIT

IF THERE IS ANY POSSIBILITY OF WATER ENTRY
INTO THE LIFT SHAFT THROUGH THE LANDING FLOORS

LIFT ENTRANCE FLOORING COMPLETION

LIFT ENTRANCE WALL TILES FIXING COMPLETION

LIFT MACHINE ROOM STEPS OR LADDER PROVISION

LIFT MACHINE ROOM VENTILATOR ARRANGEMENTS

SEPARATE SINGLE PHASE MAIN FOR CAR LIGHTING.

:'CORRECT RATSNG OF SINGLE PHASE MAIN SWITCH

i -SEPARATE 3 PHASE MAIN FOR LIFT CONTROLLER

_,fconaecr RATING OF 3 PHASE MAIN SWITCH

“ EARTHING = 2‘;:_NQS.: |




sub Suppf*y, Efecﬁon Testlng and COmmissionlng of above rnenlloned Johnson L"%ﬂs

nstaiied at:

SY.NO:193,
KAPRA

KUSHAIGUDA
HYDERABAD

: HANDING OVER CERTIFICATE :
This day( 26 /02 / 2020 ) we hawe handed over toyouin goodworksng_,cmdltign

Johnson Electrical Lift installed at the above premises after carrying out and completing :
works enumerated in our quotation. = £
Weha\ealso handed over to you the Emergency Door Open Key and the Controler Key

seepage is not covered under the warranly.

 Kindly note the warranty period for the above lift will be effective from
| 11/03/2020 to 10/03/2021

Lif{ tékeﬁ_. ower by :

Srsarsssnsssnnnaas




CUSTOMER GENERAL INFORMATION LETTER
LIFT NO: L-L7859 Date: 25.02.2020

M/S . VISTA HOMES
SOHAM MANSION,

2ND FLOOR, 5-4-187/3 & 4,
M G ROAD,
SECUNDERABAD

PIN: 500003

SUB: Salely/Operational Instructions of Johnson Elevator for Job no: L-L7859
Dear Sir,

We would like to inform you that we have completed the installation, testing & Commissioning work of the lift at your

premises. M/S . VISTA HOMES JobNo: L-L7859 rouble free usage of lift.

1. In case the lift is used for building material shifting and labor is using the lift for transport,

. Lift cabins to be properly protected to avoid scratches and damages of the lift cabin & doors

+  Proper security/lift operator to be assigned during usage of lifi(s)

Any material damage is found due to missuse of labor and material shifting, will be replaced on chargeable basis only.

JLPL will not be responcible for any scratches in the lift panels which may occur in future, even if the lift was kept ideal
without usage.

2. Landing sills, car sills and all lift entrances needs to be cleaned periodically to avoid accumulation of dust and other

materials which may lead to malfunctioning of lift doors and ather lift equipments.

3. Power supply

+ 3 phase supply to be maintained between 380 volls (o 415 volts and the power supply to be permanent

. Earth to neutral voltage should be less than 4 volts and greater than zero voltage at the time of lift running and

ideal conditions.

Above said Imporper earthing and power supply may lead to equipment failure and the same will not be covered under

warranty

4, Should not use any acidic cleaning agents to clean the panels. Usage of improper agents may lead to corrassian of
the lift panels and will mark a parmanent stain in the lift panels. Please contact our service team to take up with cleaning

processes.

5. The panel proctective wrappers lo be removed at the tme of handing over and cleaned for gums. The gums may
cause stain in the panels and may lead 1o rusling of panels irrespective of panel make - SS or painted. JLPL will not be
responcible for any gum cleaning and rust in panels in future due to not removal of wrappers as per your request. JLPL
will be cleaning the pa,nelsmnlx on cost basis if both rust and stain happens because of not removing the wrappers al
the time of handin Over

Thanking you, ! Hld.lb;

Yours faithfully, 1 Customer Signaturd:

Forjohnson“ﬂif“t F rwéte Limited, Customer Name:

Authorized S:gnatory Customer Phone No.:
Received Date:

e\fms‘



Panel Protective wrappers — general instruction letter

LIFT NO: L-L7859 Date: 25.02.2020

M/S . VISTA HOMES
SOHAM MANSION,

2ND FLOOR, 5-4-187/3 & 4,
M G ROAD,
SECUNDERABAD

PIN: 500003

Sub: Removal of panel protective wrappers. jobno: L-L7859

Dear sir,

We have fixed the car body, landing doors, car doors & frames for the above lift at your site and
safety sticker are intact. In this regards we are in need to remove panel protective wrappers before
handing over.

If the panel protective wrappers are not removed immediately then the quality of panels & the final
finish will not be up to the mark. Wrappers gum in the protective wrappers may leave stain marks in
the panel if we try to remove the same in latter stage.

Also the wrappers will get addhered to the pannels due to heat in the environment and it will
become impossible to remove the wrappers. In this case for removing the addhered wrappers
additional process is involved to remove the wrappers which can be done on cheargeable basis.

In addition, After handing over of the lift for your usage, JLPL will not be responcible for any
scratches or dents in any of the lift panels.

Thanking you & assuring you of our best services at all times.

;g:':"-. o
o

Yours since(r_ I?ﬁ,,,,, \-"ft,f 4
a-f 31

for Johnsot%_ffih;giP e |2 "!,s' Hkl‘j
W e Y. s s

b e

Sign & Seal

Authorized signatory



ARD Maintanence and General instructions

LIFT NO: L-L7859 Date: 25.02.2020

M/S . VISTA HOMES
SOHAM MANSION,

2ND FLOOR, 5-4-187/3 & 4,
M G ROAD,

SECUNDERABAD
PIN: 500003

Subject : ARD Maintanence and General instructions.

Dear sir,

We would like to inform you that the above lift is installed with ARD (Automatic Rescue
Device) unit. If the 3 Phase power supply goes OFF, this ARD unit will operate the lift to nearest
floor with the help of battery incorporated in the system. In this regard we have to maintain these

Batteries fully charged condition.

Here we advice/suggestion to keep lift main power supply always ON condition. Please
don't switch OFF the lifts main suppy which is the direct scorce for battery charging. If the main is
switched OFF, the batteries charging voltage will be discharged and will lead to failure of Batries. If
the batteries failes ARD will not operate. The defected batteries should be replaced on chargeable
basis.

This is for your kind information and Keep the lift Power supply always in ON condition to avoide
battry discharge.

- Gaj 7/
N . M
Thanks & ggauds’/,, Customer signature .....L..............
e



JLPL service center Information letter

LIFTNO:  L-L7859 Date: 25.02.2020
M/S . VISTA HOMES
SOHAM MANSION,

2ND FLOOR, 5-4-187/3 & 4,
M G ROAD,
SECUNDERABAD

PIN: 500003

Subject : JLPL service center informations

Dear sir,

We have handed over the lift JOB NO. L-L7859 in a good working condition
on ..24[e2 ] w0

Please note our service center numbers below

Phone number
« (4023078881

+ 04020378882
» 04023078883
+ 9600069695
+ 9600068592
Customer calls will be attended by our service center from 9AM to SPM on all days including

sundays and national holidays.

Please inform the below details to our service center at the time of your call for effective and quick
services.

» Lift Number . LL 38359

«  Name and location of building : U homey W\Q.'auo‘\b '
« Contact person name q(n‘bcﬁ)\.u

 Contact person mobile number D95072721 Ikﬁﬁ

Thanking you and assuring you our best services.

Nl

Customer Signature




LOAD TEST & RESCUE PROCEDURE

LIFT NO: L-L7859 Date: 25.02.2020

M/S . VISTA HOMES
SOHAM MANSION,

2ND FLOOR, 5-4-187/3 & 4,
M G ROAD,

SECUNDERABAD
PIN: 500003

We have completed testing work and we have explained the emergency

operation to

the following persons at your site.

Emergency Operation explained to,

Name Signature
L me madhu, 7‘1%4‘7
2.
3
Load test checked along with the following persons,
Name Signature
2
- 8

Thanking you

For JOHNSO



TEMPORARY POWER SUPPLY

JOBNO. L-L7859 Date: 25.02.2020

M/S . VISTA HOMES
SOHAM MANSION,

2ND FLOOR, 5-4-187/3 & 4,
M G ROAD,

SECUNDERABAD
PIN: 500003

Dear Sir,

we would like to inform  you that we have completed our testing and commissioning work
for your lift help of temporary power supply. During the Testing & commissioning period lift
clectrical & electronic components may get Latlure due to voltage Huctuation from the temporary
we reguest you to Kindly provide the permanent power supply to avoud the material

power. Hence
will not be

{ailure. If the components are get failed due to remparary power supply our company
responsible for the same and it will be replaced on chargable basis only.

This is for your kind information,

Customer Signatute:

& o 5x b
For Johnson Lilts I'gﬁmtr Limited,

§ i1 ; e i -
& “\ktef“ Customer Name:
//

Authorized Signature. Customer Phone No:

Received Date;




Phone . 26152200 (6 Lines)
Grams . "LIFTS®

Fax © 91-44-26151614
E-mail : info@johnsonliflsitd.com
Website : www.johnsonliftsitd.com

Johnson Lifts Private Limited

Head Offica Mo 1. East Main Poad. Anna Nagar Viestern Extansion, Chennai - 600 101

You are now the owner of " JOHNSON" Lifys. We are listing below some of the
"Do"s and DON'Ts for using the Lift efficiently and lo avoid frequent breakdfawns and
consequentinconveniences. Before informing us aboutthe break-down, please check the following.

a)  Check for Power Supply -
If not power supply, please call Electricity Board.

b)  Check if all three phase Power Supply are available :
If not, Please call Electricity Board.

¢)  Check the incoming main fuses -
If they are blown out, Please rewire it or call Electricity Board.

d) Check whether all the landing gates and lift gates are closed properly
If not, close it. ¢ '

g)  Please check whether all the three phases are in sequence
" If not, call Electricity Board.

f)  Please check whether the MPCB is in "ON" Position -
If not, switch it on.

g) Please check if any phase linking is there
If so, call Electricity Board.

h)  Ifyour Liftis not running even after all the above check Ups, Please get in touch with our service
Department on Pheone No. 26152003, 26152004, 26152005, 26152006.

DO's and DON'Ts

1. Please keep your Machine Room under lock and key.

Please identify "JOHNSON LIFTS" Service Personnel before allowing them to attend to your lift.
Please do not allow unideniiﬁed persons to attend or check your lift.

Please put the lift lights “ON" Permanently.

Do not load the Lift beyond the rated load.

Do not put your hands through the gates when the Lift is on the landing or away from it. ks

~ o o o W N

Do not put your hands through the gates when the Lift is on the landing or away from it.

@

Do not allow water to enter into the lift well and to the machine room.
8. Do not touch the Lift parts without switching off the Power Supply.
10. Do not tamper with any of the Controller Circuits.




’ . 2
Johnson Lifta Private Limited l ‘Continuation Sheet .............

For relieving the Passengers trapped inside the Lift, the following steps maybe observed:

1)  Ifthe Lift has stopped in between floors, Normally a large portion would be visible from one of the

landings. Select that landing for carrying outrescue operations.

ove the Push Box, Push the Door Open Key and

2) Insertthe Door OpenKeyinthe provision provided ab
ion. If any obstruction s observed, reinsert

Openthe door lock. The door will open freely without any obstruct
the key a little deepertill the lock releases and gate open freely.

3) Helpthe Passengers to come out of the Lift, See that he does not slipinto the Lift Shaft. If any stoolis
provided for stepping on, please hold itfirmly soasto preventit from slipping into Lift Shaft.

"CAUTION"

The Rescue Operation should only be carried out by responsible members. Please do not allow children to

carry outthe rescue operations.

If you are trapped in a Lift, please do not panic. Nothing will happen. Please press the ALARM BELL or
should for help. Do not press any of the buttons unnecessarily while the rescue operationis on. If you have
any difficulty in operation, or you require any guidance regarding the proper usage of the Lift please feel free
to contact us at the above address S0 {hat we may be in a position to depute our personnel with a prior

appointmentto explainthe various procedures.

You are entilled for periodical Free Service of the Lift both preventive and Corrective maintenance for a
period of One Year. Our personnel will be coming periodically to carry out the maintenance of your Lift. After
expiry of One Year Guarantee period, we offer Two types of Services.

1) Comprehensive Servicing and Maintenance Plan.

2) Routine Servicing and Maintenance Plan.

However, we will be getting in touch with you in this regard before the expiry of the warranty period.



| Johnaon Lifts Privato Linited l " Continuation Sheet .............

GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDING TESTING COMPLETED SITE STATUS

JOBNO.: LL7859 DATE : 3-6102\‘?-0%
NAME OF THE SITE : Vo). hemuyy, -
SL.NO. " DESCRIPTION YES | NO
1. | LIFT MACHINE ROOM WITH LOCKABLE ARRANGEMENT [
2. | LIFT MACHINE ROOM LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT "
3. | LIFT SHAFT LIGHTING / MAIN ARRANGEMEKT e
- 4. | IF THERE IS ANY POSSIBILITY OF WATER ENTRY |
INTO THE LIFT MACHINE ROOM / PIT
5. | IFTHERE ISANY POSSIBILITY OF WATER ENTRY ol
INTO THE LIFT SHAFT THROUGH THE LANDING FLOORS
6. | LIFTENTRANCE FLOORING COMPLETION | e
7. | LIFTENTRARCE WALL TILES FIXING COMPLETION it
8. | LIFTMACHINE ROOM STEPS OR LADDER PROVISION o
9. | LIFTMACHINE ROOM VENTILATOR ARRANGEMENTS _
10, | SEPARATE SHHGLE PHASE KAIN FOR CAR LGHTING. L/_' 1
- 1. | CORRECT RATIHG OF SINGLE PHASE MAIN SWITCH " ]
12. | SEPARATE 3 PHASE MAIN FOR LIFT CONTROLLER — i
13. | CORRECT RATING OF 3 PHASE MAIN SWITCH o A
14| BSWG COPPER EARTHING - 2 HOS, " —
15. | MACHINE ROOM WHITE WASH ket
16. | TRAP DOOR ARRANGEMENTS v

M

SIGNATURE OF 'SIGNATURE OF
TECHNICIAN SITE AUTHORITY '




: Pmper secumyihft operator (o be assigned during usage of lift(s)

erial shifting, will be replaced on chargeabie basrs

ymazenai damage is found due to missuse of labor and mat
future, even it the lift was kepl ideal

Jl.m. will not be responabte for any scratches in the lift panels which may occur in

Landmg sﬂls, car sills and all lift entrances needs to be cleaned periodically to avoid accumulation of dusl “antf

amen&%s which may | lead to malfunctioning of Ift doors and other lift equipments.

we ersuppfv
3 phase supply 10 be maintained between 380 volts to 415 volts and the power supply to be perrnanem

Earlhio neutral voltage should be less than 4 volts and greater than zero voitage at the time of Ilft tunnln




We have fixed the car body, landing doors, car doors & frames for the abové lift at*yoﬁfx sit
safety sticker are intact. In this regards we are in need to remove panel protective wrappe

handing over

ved immediately then the qualuy of pan Is

the panel protective wrappers are not remo
m in the protective wrappers may Ieave stain

finish will not be up to the mark. Wrappers gu
e panel if we [Ty to remove the same in latter stage.

d to the pannels due to heat in the envxronme't
the wrappers. In this case for removing the addhere
he wrappers which can be done on cheargeabie‘

Iso the wrappers will get addhere
become impossible to remove
dditional process is involved to remove

ddnmn, After handing over of the lift for your usage, JLPL w;}l not be T s
n‘any of the llft panels.




= We would like to inform you that the above lift is installediiwi'fh ARD ( ut
Device) unit. If the 3 Phase power supply goes OFF, this ARD unit will operate the 1ift
floor with the help of battery incorporated in the system. In this regard we. have to

Bateries fully charged condition.

estion to keep lift main power supp
hich is the direct scorce for battery charging. 1t th
| be discharged and will lead to failure of B
d batteries should be replaced on

. Herewe advice/sugg ly always ON conditio

on't switch OFF the lifts main suppy w
switched OFF, the batteries charging voltage wil
the batteries failes ARD will not operate. The defecte

‘basis. —
This is for your kind information and Keep the lift Power supply always in OF




